OP \$40.00 1987540

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM369401

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association, as Collateral Agent		12/30/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PMI Nutrition, LLC	
Street Address:	eet Address: 1080 County Road F West	
City:	Shoreview	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 55126	
Entity Type:	Intity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1987540	PMI NUTRITION EXCLUSIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123408827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.492.6819

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Evan P. Everist

Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 2: 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 180144-00651

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Evan P. Everist

SIGNATURE: /Evan P. Everist/

DATE SIGNED: 01/15/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Discharge of Security Interest (Trademarks) - PMI Nutrition LLC - Executed#page1.tif source=Discharge of Security Interest (Trademarks) - PMI Nutrition LLC - Executed#page2.tif

source=Discharge of Security Interest (Trademarks) - PMI Nutrition LLC - Executed#page3.tif

DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

Dated: December 30, 2015

WHEREAS, Land O'Lakes, Inc., ACS Stores, LLC, Advanced Business Concepts International, LLC, AG2AG, LLC, Agricultural Indemnity Insurance Company, Alliance Milk Products, LLC, America's Country Stores Holdings, LLC, America's Country Stores, LLC, Diamond Cross, LLC, FMR, Inc., Forage Genetics, Inc., Golden State Feeds, LLC, Golden Valley Dairy Products, LL Olds Seed Company, Land O'Lakes Farmland Feed LLC, Land O'Lakes Holdings, Inc., Land O'Lakes International Development Corporation, LOL Holdings II, Inc., LOL Power, LLC, Milk Products, LLC, North Coast Fertilizer II, Inc., Northwest Food Products Company, Inc., Northwest Food Products Transportation, LLC, Nutra-Blend, LLC, PMI Agriculture, LLC, PMI Nutrition, LLC, PMI Nutrition International, LLC, Purina Mills, LLC, QC Holdings, Inc., QC, Inc., QC Industries, Inc., Realty LOL, Inc., Research Seeds, Inc., Seed Research, Inc., and Thomas Products, LLC (collectively, the "Grantors") granted a security interest in the United States trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and in the other collateral described in the Collateral Agreement (as defined below) (collectively, the "Collateral") to U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent (the "Grantee"), in order to secure repayment of certain amounts owing to the Grantee pursuant to that certain Indenture dated December 23, 2003, among the Grantors and the Grantee, as amended, restated, or otherwise modified from time to time (the "Indenture");

WHEREAS, a Second Priority Collateral Agreement (the "Collateral Agreement") between the Grantors and the Grantee with respect to the marks listed in Exhibit A was entered into on December 23, 2003, and was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on January 29, 2004, and such recordation is located on Reel 2904 at Frame 0269 of the USPTO; and

WHEREAS, the Grantee desires to release the marks listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> from the Collateral Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, to all who it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the payment to the Grantee of the full amount of the indebtedness described in the Indenture, the Grantee hereby (a) releases and discharges all the security interests granted by the Collateral Agreement, being the security interests granted in respect of the trademarks and all other Collateral, and (b) acknowledges, confirms and agrees that the Collateral Agreement is discharged, released and terminated and of no further force or effect.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank]

4839-5473-4380\1

GRANTEE:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

By: ___ Name:

Donald T. Hurrelbrink

Title:

Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	
PMI Nutrition, LLC	PMI NUTRITION EXCLUSIVE	07/16/96	1,987,540	

Exh. A-1